Bricks shall 

be used between the frame and top course for grade adjustment. They shall be 

laid in a radial fashion with full bearing on the ring row. A maximum of four 

(4) and a minimum of two (2) brick courses will be allowed. Frames shall be at 

least two hundred sixty-five (265) pounds and shall be of North American 

manufacture. Covers or grates shall be no less than two hundred ten (210) 

pounds, in accordance with the Standard Specifications and shall be of North 

American manufacture. The word “drain” shall be cast into the solid cover in